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Annex A.3 Occupied Bandwidth
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1. GSM_GSM850

1.1 GSM Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24(NTNV)(Channel:128)

Center
Frequency

(MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidth

(MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

824.2 99 26 0.004 Peak 0.243 0.301 0.3 Pass
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1.2 GSM Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24(NTNV)(Channel:190)

Center
Frequency

(MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidth

(MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

836.6 99 26 0.004 Peak 0.245 0.304 0.3 Pass
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1.3 GSM Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24(NTNV)(Channel:251)

Center
Frequency

(MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidth

(MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

848.8 99 26 0.004 Peak 0.243 0.301 0.3 Pass
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2. GSM_PCS

2.1 GSM Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24(NTNV)(Channel:512)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1850.2 99 26 0.004 Peak 0.244 0.286 0.3 Pass
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2.2 GSM Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24(NTNV)(Channel:661)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1880 99 26 0.004 Peak 0.244 0.301 0.3 Pass
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2.3 GSM Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24(NTNV)(Channel:810)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1909.8 99 26 0.004 Peak 0.244 0.294 0.3 Pass
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3. GPRS_GSM850

3.1 GPRS Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24(NTNV)(Channel:128)

Center
Frequency

(MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidth

(MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdic
t

824.2 99 26 0.004 Peak 0.244 0.317 0.3 Pass
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3.2 GPRS Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24(NTNV)(Channel:190)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

836.6 99 26 0.004 Peak 0.246 0.312 0.3 Pass
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3.3 GPRS Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24(NTNV)(Channel:251)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

848.8 99 26 0.004 Peak 0.245 0.314 0.3 Pass
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4. GPRS_PCS

4.1 GPRS Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24(NTNV)(Channel:512)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1850.2 99 26 0.004 Peak 0.244 0.311 0.3 Pass
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4.2 GPRS Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24(NTNV)(Channel:661)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1880 99 26 0.004 Peak 0.243 0.316 0.3 Pass
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4.3 GPRS Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24(NTNV)(Channel:810)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1909.8 99 26 0.004 Peak 0.245 0.313 0.3 Pass
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5. EGPRS_GSM850

5.1 EGPRS Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24(NTNV)(Channel:128)

Center
Frequency

(MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidth

(MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdic
t

824.2 99 26 0.004 Peak 0.25 0.321 0.3 Pass
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5.2 EGPRS Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24(NTNV)(Channel:190)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

836.6 99 26 0.004 Peak 0.25 0.306 0.3 Pass
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5.3 EGPRS Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24(NTNV)(Channel:251)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

848.8 99 26 0.004 Peak 0.247 0.313 0.3 Pass
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6. EGPRS_PCS

6.1 EGPRS Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24(NTNV)(Channel:512)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1850.2 99 26 0.004 Peak 0.247 0.3 0.3 Pass
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6.2 EGPRS Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24(NTNV)(Channel:661)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1880 99 26 0.004 Peak 0.245 0.315 0.3 Pass
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6.3 EGPRS Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24(NTNV)(Channel:810)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1909.8 99 26 0.004 Peak 0.246 0.312 0.3 Pass
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7. WCDMA_Band2

7.1 WCDMA Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:9262)

Center
Frequency

(MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidth

(MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdic
t

1852.4 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.152 4.719 5 Pass
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7.2 WCDMA Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:9400)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1880 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.156 4.712 5 Pass
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7.3 WCDMA Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:9538)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1907.6 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.153 4.711 5 Pass
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8. WCDMA_Band4

8.1 WCDMA Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:1312)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1712.4 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.156 4.736 5 Pass
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8.2 WCDMA Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:1412)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1732.4 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.156 4.712 5 Pass
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8.3 WCDMA Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:1513)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1752.6 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.159 4.723 5 Pass
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9. WCDMA_Band5

9.1 WCDMA Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:4132)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

826.4 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.152 4.712 5 Pass
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9.2 WCDMA Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:4182)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

836.4 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.156 4.707 5 Pass
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9.3 WCDMA Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:4233)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

846.6 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.155 4.706 5 Pass
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10. LTE_Band2

10.1 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:1, Channel:18607,
Bandwidth:1.4, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 6, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequency

(MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidth

(MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdic
t

1850.7 99 26 0.027 Peak 1.088 1.282 1.4 Pass
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10.2 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:2, Channel:18607,
Bandwidth:1.4, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 6, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1850.7 99 26 0.027 Peak 1.089 1.272 1.4 Pass
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10.3 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:3, Channel:18900,
Bandwidth:1.4, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 6, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1880 99 26 0.027 Peak 1.087 1.294 1.4 Pass
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10.4 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:4, Channel:18900,
Bandwidth:1.4, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 6, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1880 99 26 0.027 Peak 1.089 1.289 1.4 Pass
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10.5 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:5, Channel:19193,
Bandwidth:1.4, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 6, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1909.3 99 26 0.027 Peak 1.087 1.292 1.4 Pass
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10.6 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:6, Channel:19193,
Bandwidth:1.4, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 6, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1909.3 99 26 0.027 Peak 1.083 1.268 1.4 Pass
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10.7 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:7, Channel:18615,
Bandwidth:3, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 15, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1851.5 99 26 0.062 Peak 2.685 2.928 3 Pass
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10.8 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:8, Channel:18615,
Bandwidth:3, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 15, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1851.5 99 26 0.062 Peak 2.679 2.897 3 Pass
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10.9 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:9, Channel:18900,
Bandwidth:3, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 15, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1880 99 26 0.062 Peak 2.691 2.934 3 Pass
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10.10 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:10, Channel:18900,
Bandwidth:3, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 15, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1880 99 26 0.062 Peak 2.689 2.925 3 Pass
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10.11 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:11, Channel:19185,
Bandwidth:3, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 15, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1908.5 99 26 0.062 Peak 2.694 2.925 3 Pass
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10.12 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:12, Channel:19185,
Bandwidth:3, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 15, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1908.5 99 26 0.062 Peak 2.681 2.927 3 Pass
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10.13 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:13, Channel:18625,
Bandwidth:5, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1852.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.499 4.929 5 Pass
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10.14 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:14, Channel:18625,
Bandwidth:5, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1852.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.491 4.896 5 Pass



Document No: BL-SH2530222-501 Data Part 2 Page 43 of 65

10.15 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:15, Channel:18900,
Bandwidth:5, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1880 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.493 4.97 5 Pass
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10.16 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:16, Channel:18900,
Bandwidth:5, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1880 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.504 4.914 5 Pass
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10.17 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:17, Channel:19175,
Bandwidth:5, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1907.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.489 4.936 5 Pass
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10.18 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:18, Channel:19175,
Bandwidth:5, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1907.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.494 4.95 5 Pass
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10.19 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:19, Channel:18650,
Bandwidth:10, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1855 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.991 9.851 10 Pass
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10.20 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:20, Channel:18650,
Bandwidth:10, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1855 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.974 9.775 10 Pass
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10.21 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:21, Channel:18900,
Bandwidth:10, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1880 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.993 9.779 10 Pass
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10.22 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:22, Channel:18900,
Bandwidth:10, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1880 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.975 9.726 10 Pass
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10.23 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:23, Channel:19150,
Bandwidth:10, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1905 99 26 0.2 Peak 9.02 9.74 10 Pass
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10.24 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:24, Channel:19150,
Bandwidth:10, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1905 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.996 9.766 10 Pass
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10.25 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:25, Channel:18675,
Bandwidth:15, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1857.5 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.471 14.617 15 Pass
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10.26 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:26, Channel:18675,
Bandwidth:15, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1857.5 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.477 14.663 15 Pass
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10.27 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:27, Channel:18900,
Bandwidth:15, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1880 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.506 16.194 15 Pass
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10.28 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:28, Channel:18900,
Bandwidth:15, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1880 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.471 14.566 15 Pass
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10.29 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:29, Channel:19125,
Bandwidth:15, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1902.5 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.433 14.573 15 Pass
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10.30 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:30, Channel:19125,
Bandwidth:15, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1902.5 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.422 14.422 15 Pass
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10.31 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:31, Channel:18700,
Bandwidth:20, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1860 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.948 19.309 20 Pass
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10.32 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:32, Channel:18700,
Bandwidth:20, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1860 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.993 19.379 20 Pass
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10.33 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:33, Channel:18900,
Bandwidth:20, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1880 99 26 0.39 Peak 18.079 24.058 20 Pass
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10.34 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:34, Channel:18900,
Bandwidth:20, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1880 99 26 0.39 Peak 18.002 19.405 20 Pass
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10.35 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:35, Channel:19100,
Bandwidth:20, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1900 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.778 19.27 20 Pass
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10.36 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:36, Channel:19100,
Bandwidth:20, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1900 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.761 19.16 20 Pass
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11. LTE_Band4

11.1 LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:1, Channel:19957,
Bandwidth:1.4, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 6, RB Position:LOW)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1710.7 99 26 0.027 Peak 1.086 1.275 1.4 Pass
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